Ohio/FAIR Plan

Undepwriting Association

July 16, 2018

TO: All Member Companies
ATTN: Chief Executive Officer in Charge of FAIR Plans

RE: Quarterly Statement ending 6/30/18

Enclosed is the Quarterly Statement of the Ohio FAIR Plan
Underwriting Association for the period ending 6/30/18. Written
Premium for the year to date amounted to $7,727,299. Year to date
Incurred Loss and Loss Adjustment Expenses are $3,657,212.

Sincerely,

W

W. Shawn Brace
President

WSB/ken
Enclosure




EXHIBIT 1

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
STATEMENT OF ASSETS' LIABILITIES & MEMBERS' EQUITY
AT JUNE 30, 2018

ASSETS
Investment
Cash
Accts Receivable
Furniture & Equipment
EDP Equipment
Assessments (EBUB)
Intangible Asset
Assessments Receivable
Interest Accrued

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Reserves for:
Unpaid Losses (incl. IBNR)
Unpaid Loss Adj. Expense
Operating Expenses
Premium Taxes
Unearned Premiums
Uncashed Checks
Advanced Premium
Distributions (EBUB)

TOTAL RESERVES
Payables for:
Post Retirement Benefits
Other Payables
Pension Liability

TOTAL PAYABLES

MEMBERS EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LEDGER
ASSETS

NON-LEDGER  ASSETS NOT
ASSETS

ADMITTED

ADMITTED ASSETS

12,679,521
8,508,335
2,086,587

296,040
100,878
0
0
0

12,679,521

8,508,335

5,004 2,081,583
296,040 0
100,878

0
0
0
0
8

73,808 73,80

23,671,361

73,808 401,922 23,343,247

2,184,958
384,845
199,844

29,471

8,158,685
321,127
429,332

9,073,572

20,781,834

2,062,602
25,018
875,716

2,963,335

(401,922)

23,343,247



OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
INCOME STATEMENT AND EQUITY ACCOUNT

FOR PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2018

UNDERWRITING INCOME

PREMIUMS EARNED

Deductions:
Losses Incurred
Loss Exp. Incurred
Operating Exp. Incurred
Premium Taxes Incurred

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

Net Underwriting Gain or (Loss)

OTHER INCOME OR (OUTGO)

Net Investment Income
Premium balance Marked Off
Other Income

TOTAL OTHER INCOME OR (OUTGO)
Net Income or (Loss)

Change In Assets Not Admitted

Net Effect Of Change In EBUB

Net Change In Equity

EQUITY ACCOUNT
Member's Equity (Prior Period) 03/31/18
Member's Equity (Current Period)  06/30/18

QUARTER

4,067,197

1,224,148
532,795
1,108,187
13,879

2,879,009

1,188,188

46,293
(5,173)
24,867

65,987

1,254,175
32,879
(1,254,175)

32,879

(434,801)

(401,922)

1213117

06/30/18

EXHIBIT 2

YTD

8,216,622

2,513,261
1,143,951
2,424,522

29,914

6,111,648

2,104,974

125,925
(5,150)
50,908

171,683

2,276,657
64,676
(2,276,657)

64,676

(466,598)

(401,922)
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OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION FORM A
OPERATIONS REPORT
QUARTER ENDED 06/30/18

QUARTER QUARTER YEARTO YEARTO INCEPTION
ENDED ENDED CHANGE DATE DATE  CHANGE TO
NEW 06/30/17  06/30/18 % 06/30/17  06/30/18 % DATE
| |

1. APPLICATIONS RECEIVED 1,078 887 -18% | 2,125 1,894 -11% | 517,888
Commercial 44 27 -39% | 66 73 11% | -
Dwelling 422 307 -27% | 857 743 -13% | -
Homeowners 612 553 -10% | 1,202 1,078 -10% | -

I |
2. BINDERS ISSUED 823 641 -22% | 1,630 1,373 -16% | N/A
I I
3. BINDERS IN EFFECT 193 137 -29% | 400 250 -38% | N/A
I |
4. INSPECTIONS COMPLETE 973 834 -14% | 1,882 1,743 7% | 496,976
I |

5. POLICIES ISSUED 802 702 -12% | 1,632 1,477 -4% | 388,570
Commercial 19 18 -5% | 39 33 -15% | -
Dwelling 326 254 -22% | 645 583 -10% | -
Homeowners 457 430 -6% | 848 861 2% | -

| |
RENEWALS | |
| I

1. POLICIES EXPIRED 4,653 4,185 -10% | 10,763 8,819 -18% | 1,255,227
Commercial 99 82 -17% | 221 180 -19% | -
Dwelling 2,133 1,909 -11% | 5,139 4,211 -18% | -
Homeowners 2,421 2,194 -9% | 5,403 4,428 -18% | -

l |

2. REPLACEMENT INSPECTIONS 305 72 -76% | 534 110 -79% | 146,796

| |

3. TOTAL RENEWALS ISSUED 4,208 3,601 -14% | 8,842 7.739 -12% | 1,047,520
Commercial 98 68 -31% | 181 153 -15% | -
Dwelling 1,984 1,675 -16% | 4,277 3,777 -12% | -
Homeowners 2,126 1,858 -13% | 4,384 3,809 -13% | -

| |
NEW & RENEWALS | |
| [

1. POLICIES ISSUED 5,010 4,303 -14% | 10,374 9,216 -11% | 1,436,090
Commercial 117 86 -26% | 220 186 -15% | -
Dwelling 2,310 1,929 -16% | 4,922 4,360 -11% | -
Homeowners 2,583 2,288 -11% | 5,232 4,670 -11% | -

I |
I |
APPEALS | |
| I

1. APPEALS 5 1 -80% | 11 2 -82% | 2,088
Appeals Upheld 5 1 -80% | 11 2 -82% | 1,840
Appeals Reversed 0 0 - | 0 0 - | 248

I |
CLAIMS ] |
! |

1. CLAIMS REPORTED 274 216 -21% | 614 378 -38% | 94,795
Commercial 3 2 -33% | 7 3 -57% | 11,516
Dwelling 82 62 -24% | 188 107 -43% | 37,709
Homeowners 189 152 -20% | 419 268 -36% | 45,570

! |2
CRIME | |
| I

1. POLICIES ISSUED 12 14 17% | 22 24 9% | 3,192
Commercial 0 0 - | 0 0 - | 318
Residential 12 14 17% | 22 24 9% | 2,871

I |

2. CLAIMS REPORTED 0 0 - | 0 0 - | 136
Commercial 0 0 - | 0 0 - | 34
Residential 0 0 - | 0 0 - | 102
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